OP \$465.00 1448909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Townsquare Media Portsmouth LLC
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Townsquare Media Portland LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Townsquare Media of El Paso, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Townsquare Media of St. Cloud, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation
Street Address:	240 Greenwich A venue
City:	Greenwich
	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005489 FRAME: 0935

900320426

CONNECTICUT	
06830	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Townsquare Media Broadcasting, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation	
240 Greenwich Avenue	
Greenwich	
CONNECTICUT	
06830	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Townsquare Media, Inc., a Delaware Corporation	
240 Greenwich Avenue	
Greenwich	
CONNECTICUT	
06830	
CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448909	WBLM
Registration Number:	1455767	WBLM
Registration Number:	1387765	WOKQ
Registration Number:	2158779	WPKQ
Registration Number:	2052902	WCYY
Registration Number:	2161792	WHOM
Registration Number:	2158780	WJBQ
Registration Number:	2923219	HAWAIIAN SHIRT FRIDAY
Registration Number:	3006176	# 1015
Registration Number:	1383700	WYRK
Registration Number:	4034525	TASTE OF EL PASO
Serial Number:	85530157	SOUTH JERSEY'S OWN VARIETY
Serial Number:	85360773	THE FW
Serial Number:	85224111	105.7CRUSHFM.COM
Serial Number:	85223450	CRUSH FM
Serial Number:	85223517	105.7 CRUSH FM
Serial Number:	85223556	105.7 CRUSH FM 90S AND MORE
Serial Number:	85206025	105.7 CRUSH FM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005489 FRAME: 0936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 7

source=16 GE Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral#page1.tif source=16 GE Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral#page2.tif source=16 GE Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral#page3.tif source=16 GE Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral#page4.tif source=16 GE Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral#page5.tif source=16 GE Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral#page6.tif source=16 GE Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 1, 2015, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("GE Capital"), as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below). Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Townsquare Radio, LLC (the "Borrower"), Townsquare Radio Holdings, LLC (the "Holdings"), the Lenders and GE Capital, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, the Lenders have severally agreed to provide certain loans to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Guarantor has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") to guarantee the Obligations of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Guaranty and Security Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Loan Parties granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Loan Parties, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of their security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Loan Parties. The Administrative Agent agrees, at the expense of the Loan Parties, to cooperate with the Loan Parties and to provide the Loan Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\2052153.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2014, by TOWNSQUARE MEDIA PORTSMOUTH LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 005202/0325.

TRADEMARK/APPLICATION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER
WBLM	1,448,909
WBLM w/blimp design	1,455,767
WOKQ	1,387,765
WPKQ	2,158,779

CH\2052153.3

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2014, by TOWNSQUARE MEDIA PORTLAND LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 005202/0365.

TRADEMARK/APPLICATION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER
WCYY	2,052,902
WHOM	2,161,792
WJBQ	2,158,780

CH\2052153.3

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 4, 2012, by TOWNSQUARE MEDIA OF EL PASO, INC., TOWNSQUARE MEDIA OF ST. CLOUD, INC., TOWNSQUARE MEDIA TRENTON, LLC, TOWNSQUARE MEDIA BROADCASTING, LLC and TOWNSQUARE MEDIA, INC. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004752/0521.

TRADEMARK/APPLICATION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER
SOUTH JERSEY'S OWN VARIETY	85530157
THE FW	85360773
TASTE OF EL PASO	4034525
105.7CRUSHFM.COM	85224111
CRUSH FM	85223450
105.7 CRUSH FM	85223517
105.7 CRUSH FM 90S AND MORE	85223556
105.7 CRUSH FM	85206025
HAWAIIAN SHIRT FRIDAY	2923219
# 1015	3006176
WYRK	1383700

CH\2052153.3

RECORDED: 04/01/2015